
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046449-2025 

Award

PRO004925-Goods-Contract-Mobile Sludge Screen

UNITED UTILITIES WATER LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-046449
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0568a1 (view related notices)
Published 6 August 2025, 11:32am

Scope 

Reference

PRO004925 - DMax sludge screen

Description

Supply and delivery of one containerised sludge screening and declassification unit.

 

Contract 1. Supply and Delivery of Sludge Screening and
Declassification unit

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046449-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046449-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0568a1


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

CDE GLOBAL LIMITED

Contract value

£465,000 excluding VAT

£558,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

30 July 2025

Standstill period

End: 19 August 2025

10 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

20 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

20 August 2025 to 8 November 2025

2 months, 20 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

42996500 - Sewage screens

Contract locations

UKD - North West (England)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Special regime

Utilities

Direct award justification

Single supplier - technical reasons

Supply and delivery of one containerised sludge screening and declassification unit. The
procurement of this unit will achieve technical compatibility and standardisation with the
company's existing fleet. The company's operatives are familiar and trained to operate
and maintain this specialist mobile equipment, reducing any health and/or safety risks.



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

CDE GLOBAL LIMITED

Companies House: NI038852

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMNH-1935-VPWJ

Cde Global Kilcronagh

Cookstown

BT80 9HJ

United Kingdom

Email: jharshaw@cdegroup.com

Website: http://www.cdegroup.com

Region: UKN0B - Mid Ulster

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Supply and Delivery of Sludge Screening and Declassification unit

mailto:jharshaw@cdegroup.com
http://www.cdegroup.com


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

UNITED UTILITIES WATER LIMITED

Companies House: 02366678

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVVB-5589-BWHX

Haweswater House, Lingley Green Avenue

Great Sankey

WA5 3LP

United Kingdom

Contact name: Christine Ng

Email: Christine.ng3@uuplc.co.uk

Region: UKD61 - Warrington

Organisation type: Private utility

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Christine.ng3@uuplc.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Supply and Delivery of Sludge Screening and Declassification  unit
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime
	Direct award justification

	Supplier
	CDE GLOBAL LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	UNITED UTILITIES WATER LIMITED


		2026-02-23T21:34:38+0000
	TCPDF




